Level Measurement and Monitoring
FM02
Magnetostrictive Level Sensor
• high accuracy measurement
• hight resolution < 0,1 mm
• wear-free
• low maintenance, no recalibration
• linear

Dimensions:
Housing without display Housing with display
Order Code:
Order number:                        FM02.
Magnetostrictive level sensor
0. G40. 1. 2870. 0
Display:
0 = without display
1 = with sight glass and display
Process connection:
G40 = G 1 ½ scew-in thread upwards
G50 = G 2 scew-in thread downwards
Fxxx = flange DN 50… DN 200
Axxx = ANSI flange 2“...8“
Process pressure:
1 = PN 16
2 = PN 25
3 = PN 32
4 = PN 40
9 = special
Measuring length:
_ _ _ _ in mm
Options:
0 = without
9 = please specify in plain text
Technical Data:
Materials:
Process connection:
Sliding pipe:
Float:
Housing:
CrNi-steel 1.4571
CrNi-steel 1.4571
CrNi-steel 1.4571
CrNi-steel 1.4404 (316L),
titanium on request
Display (optional): LCD-matrix
Process connection: G 1 ½, G 2 screw-in thread upwards
DIN flange DN 50… DN 200,
PN 6 … PN 100
ANSI flange 2“...8“,
class 150...600
Sliding pipe-Ø: 14 mm (up to 3000 mm length),
18 mm (up to 5800 mm length)
Max. pressure: 40 bar (100 bar with float of titanium)
Temperature range: medium: -60...+185 °C
ambient:-40...85°C (without display)
                  -20...70°C (with display)
Output signal 4...20 mA, HART®
Power supply: 15...30 VDC
Accuracy: < +/- 0,5 mm
Resolution: < 0,1 mm
Load: max 900 Ohm at 30 V
Mounting position: vertical +/- 30°
Protection class IP67
PKP Prozessmesstechnik GmbH
Borsigstr. 24 • D-65205 Wiesbaden
S +49 (0) 6122-7055-0 •  +49 (0) 6122 7055-50
    info@pkp.de •    www.pkp.de
cess Instruments Inc.
10 Brent Drive  Hudson, MA 01749
S +1-978-212-0006 •  +1-978-568-0060
    info@pkp-usa.com •    www.pkp-usa.com
Le